

Questions & Answers - 1

Project 20-121-001 - Door Replacements - Dunn Elementary School
Buying Organization Poudre School District

No	Question/Answer	Question Date
Q1	<p>Question: Door No. 38 Should Door 38 be included in this bid?</p> <p>Answer: Yes. For Jamb replacement only.</p>	01/09/2020
Q2	<p>Question: Hardware Replacement What does Hardware Replacement from spreadsheet include?</p> <p>Answer: Hinges, Closer, Kickplate, Wall Holder, etc... also described in Exhibit A</p>	01/09/2020
Q3	<p>Question: Jamb Width What is the width of each jamb?</p> <p>Answer: This shall be field verified upon award.</p>	01/09/2020
Q4	<p>Question: Doors 12c and 12d Are we replacing Jambs on doors 12c and 12d?</p> <p>Answer: No, the spreadsheet calls for jamb replacement, but we will not require jamb replacement for these two doors. These doors are not the normal size.</p>	01/09/2020
Q5	<p>Question: Door No. 46 What is included with door 46?</p> <p>Answer: This door will be the entire assembly including the surrounding panels to replace everything in that location. The District will patch the carpeting affected by removing the old assembly at this location.</p>	01/09/2020
Q6	<p>Question: Existing Handles Will all the handles need to be replaced?</p> <p>Answer: Handle sets are up to date and to be re-used where indicated on the spreadsheet as locksets</p>	01/09/2020